RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BY AND BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AND THE BOROUGH OF MOUNT EPHRAIM RELATIVE TO PROVIDING EMERGENCY MEDICAL EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, the Township of Pennsauken is a municipal entity organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey and located in Camden County; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Mount Ephraim is a public entity organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey and located in Camden County; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Mount Ephraim has a municipal emergency medical service which is currently in need of certain equipment; and

WHEREAS, Pennsauken Township has agreed to loan the Borough of Mount Ephraim certain equipment to be used for the emergency medical service department; and

WHEREAS, this equipment will benefit the residents of the Borough of Mount Ephraim; and

WHEREAS the Township of Pennsauken has agreed to loan the Borough of Mount Ephraim certain equipment to be used for the medical emergency service department and to set forth the terms and conditions of a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU); and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Mount Ephraim and the Township of Pennsauken must enter into a Memorandum of Understanding which memorializes said agreement (the "MOU"); and

WHEREAS, the Township of Pennsauken ("Township") believes it to be in the Township's best interest to authorize this MOU since the use of the equipment will benefit the residents of the Borough of Mount Ephraim, Camden County; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. The Township is authorized to enter into a MOU with the Borough of Mount Ephraim certain emergency medical service equipment.
- 2. The Township Administrator and/or Mayor are hereby authorized to execute any and all such documents as may be necessary to implement and fulfill the terms of this MOLL

This res

iis or triis MOO.	
solution shall take effect immediately upor	n passage.
	TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN
	Pamela Scott-Forman Township Clerk